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FIASCO %51t 85 & M B 24512

ERIART2, 3 B EXORY, X 40 B3, At A

A, Kb R B TRESHIRE R, ¥ Kb 410003; 2. #IER RS SR B, I K8 410128: 3. #IHI K

W R 5 TR, ¥ Kb 410082

FEE: # I FIASCO (Fast Isolation by AFLP Sequences Containing repeats) Z B B & (Siniperca chuatsi) FEHHAM B E F
LR, 5 B T E DNA T FF0 HARHMESEAT 40 47, 88 SEEIZE DNA 2 M IFR 4 A DI BB 1816 )5, 3% HL 200~ 800 bp 1
FBE Me I B:3LEE:, AR EZTBHEE ACs CDg (AT ;. (GATA)g (GATD 5 H R . HXE S
WHEEHOWERERM BN L, SRS 25 B 1 B £ PCR 3 8 BUWUEE, 2R 5 70 12 2] pGEM-T /%
£ ¥4 % DHSa ', BRI B BRI AWM DR EI0E. XA 100 B 52 B AT . 60 1> 60%) & A
T EF % (GenBank Accession Number: DQ789247 ~DQ789306) . MIHXtF T 47 3 A B ES |4, 3+-& B 21 Xt 5[ #y3#
1T PCRY 1Y, & RIFiEH 18 M2 A MM T EN L. 4R EH: FIASCO A AR R kM LR E % . R
R I TR AR W LUA TR s 5 8 S T s A5 e B B i A, ks 8 BE RN 4H 45 00 23 7 i i S B 7 A DL R 3
BERAL 8 QT ZEF 152 7 SR R Rk g D EMR . [P EAKFR,2007,14 @ : 608 — 614 ]

XEIR:-FE MIER L BEE
HES %S Q959.483 SCEAFRIREE: A

TP E (Microsatellite) /& —28 Z f#7E T HZE
PR K A b i) B & AR R 6 R E DNA P
I, EREREEER AR E 2GRS RE
& BB MR SR A JF R T ] PR Y 2
AR, BT, P ER SRR B BN T
81 (Cyprinus carpio LB B8 (Monoprerus al-
bus) W M (Carassius auratus) B ML (Salmo gaird-
neri) 8T BE D 1 (Danio rerio ) B9, 8% (Silurus
spp. ) LRI LA S BF (Penaeus japonicus) W45 22 FK
PRSI RIB AR B o T RS A B P R A S T 5T

W0 (Siniperca chuarsi) G FREETE ., & & T
H Perciformes) - # V. £} (Sinipercinae) » & J& 7= F 1
(B % FZLHRA S ik 2k, BE T E 6
Fr iR R R, H 7 BE A A 03 S AT T A g A%
AR BT 5 BRI R B IR Ak ORI B, FRIE R FF B
K H M BT Le g R AR K g,
W EHIA T AFREI A R R TR aE
TRV B AT R 8 R e DA R g DR BB A M B U Y
FREL, 0 BT B £ 1) P U 05 A% R o B B VR A
&P RRIRARIB ST, HAl, AR A Aasie s R
7 T BB AT AR A, ST Ty i o 2 U2 £ 9 2

Y5 H H#3: 2006 — 09— 18; 1£1T H #3:2006 — 12— 20.

E 45 :1005 - 8737 — (200704 — 0608 — 07

TSR B AASEAT T RAPD 57 #87. AT, ie 48
1k, AR WA SR A sk BB bR d B A O TH RO, X
P T ik 1 bR 1 8 AR 2 S
H. Filt, it 25 FEE =+ & WF A LA
i, S AT BRI AR S AR I B A M, B
HE I E SN RHANE -

SR, A R Bt s R — Pt 2 2
EM AR ENEE. Har, ® AN E £ EER
W EEZER 3 M QM B bR/ Bd A
R4 DNA S, 18 i & F &= 57 5 B8R 5 7 ik
S DR B T e U314, @l ik A 4 B AR B
AR E RN REAY M SEEITH EE DNA F B
(i) 7 42 U5 =170, ) AN 2 L A% B 3 5 i 30 e 4% O o O
e PR, Mo (G nka N B AR R 4
SCEEFNFI A Rk & R TR DEM 7R &
B, AMUTEE KRB A%, mHRE M EERN
R IO, 78 AT A SRR B R
(I F R ) Sk S AT 0 P E bRt gk 0], X E
BHES T s B R ARLEVE 2 R b e A i 2L
ORI 1ML, 00 2508 FR ST P 7 4 SR fidf R T A A

FIASCO (Fast Isolation by AFLP Sequences

EEWE: BX AARFEETE 30571414 ; WH4 B AR EE2TH 06]J20056) ;: #I R & HE T HH 06C165).
{EER N ERIGF 1982 -0, 5B, B AT 54, EENER=5h P70 TE Y FH K . E-mail: kuanggangqiao@163. com

BIEE : XK (1963 - ) . E-mail: 1sq4250440@yahoo. com. cn
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E WI#74E : FIASCO v 7 5 8 £ i T2 bRid 609

Containing Repeats) 15 1902 —F & 2 % i sk LR
PRI 7, BT AFLP HERES V) — 18 N
A R B 5 o T 3R I Rk, 78 WA 24 A 1A
APl LERBS A FREITRE R,
Wik s S Gk b R BT — R AW
Ve AR, X B E EM B ERC H . Fik, A
FRK F FIASCO Rt —E @ R & 5r 1)
gt BL IR A 1 DB W S SCE M B R R, DUBA I
HE2ERFERSTEFEE WA E AR S, b A
15 B iy AR S B I oy F AR R IE B B S
A E L BRI

1 MRE5F%

1.1 #i#

RS EFUCY LI R B £ BT AR AR, L 20 BB R
FH Bk B 2 1y — G073 220 H i 80 3R B DINA 1
3 DNA WRFE 2 100 ng /pl. HETR A 5% 5 55 71 3 A0 44
MIHEZRE (NEB A D« AW Fhr LR : (ACg — bi-
otin, (CIDg — biotin, (AT )7 — biotin, (GATA )g — biotins
(GATT)7 — biotine MseL A THL)FF1 4

Oligo-MseI A: HOS' -TACTCAGGACTCAT-3’
OH;

Oligo-MseI B: HOS ' -GACGATGAGTCCT-
GAG-3’ OH:

Mse I -N 51¥)41: 5" -GATGAGTCCTGAGTAA
N -3

LR AT B bR R e Bk &5 H b
AE T A TREEARRSERA A G K.
1.2 7%
1.2.1 X [F4H DNA BIEEY] EIZE R4 E X/ DNA
R3S IR AL 41 DNA 1 pg Mse 1 1)
3.5h. I BES Mse ] A/Mse I B KEE
S5 F Mse I —N 40X 1 /10 5B IE IR &l
1T PCR 704 3, PCR = N 1% ) () 5 i & WK 7= 9
I HIE 1 4 Smear X 38 200~800 bp) -
1.2.2 EMFERRFRX W ER PCR Iy 1 7~ 9)
25 pL, 95 T /KN 10 min, SN 55 C I ZAT
LM 6 X SSC,0.1% SDS) 70 pL AMAEM) F bR il 8
BF 5 pL, ML 100 pL 438K &R . PCR X 55 C
I 30 min, B H 5, 22124 H 2 =3, A 300 pL
TEN;qo buffer V827, 4 CIRIE# H -

1.2.3 #MHKEEMIEDNARFE W1~2mg

FEE R NFRMZE, INA 200 uL TENq buffer 17403
53 I BRIR VR AR s e Bk . TRk e e,
H 40 pL TENjqo buffer BB HBLER, 355 A ZI £ )
FIRET AW, iR RN 30 min, 177 BEEZR R B 58
Yo, P WG 2R 16 e WE R, B 2 0 AT, WEER A 300 pL
TEN; oo & Z 30 T BEU 3 &, W 5 wE sk AR 4 7 1%
4545 DNA FrBost . 285 1 300 pL 0.2 X SSCs
0.1% SDS =i T BEsmiZk 3 I, FF 50 T T ¥kl
10 min, £ )5 F 300 pL 0.2 X SSC =7 T ¥ &
IR 10 min. 5 R BEVR A0 75 22 F HE R 18 WA 2R, FF A
B9 5 B 5% R i 2 R ET

1.2.4 BB DNA FERERFIZEL A 100 pL
TE @H 9.0, A 5T 95 T /K& 10 min, A #Z 5 [E
TEHEER 5, IR B BB, % 12 MARR A
200 pL VK ZEF, RN 10 pL 5 mol /L FIBRTR MBI,
4,13 000 r /min &L 20 min, 7 F3E 5, F 70% 54
FHEVE2 3,4 1T, 13 000 r /min 20 20 min, /N0 HFIFE
F LI, BTN T4 10 min, S 50 pL TR
IR FEDTVE »

1.2.5 [EUgAIE S DNA FEERI PCR 71 Ll L
WEHAEH B DNA R BN, B Mse T —N 519
HBEAT PCR ¥ MR XUEE H HI v BL. 20 pL SR AR
ZH 4% : 10 X PCR buffer 2 pL., MgCl, (25 mmol /
L) 1.2 pL,dNTP 2.5 mmol /) 1.6 pL, 120 ng Mse
I -N3IY4H, Tag B A U/l 1 pL, i DNA
5 pL-PCR XN %1 4 : 94 C 7L E 5 min, & 30 4
fE¥F 94 T2 1 min, 53 TIB K 1 min, 72 T & fH#
1 min) 5,72 CHUE 20 min LA FERCR I 0 A 225
1.2.6 WMIEEEXEMEE ¥ PCR =Rk
afifh,, & ¥ 2| pGEM — T A&, % 40 K W i Wi
DHSo /&2 241 M, it T & F Amp 9 LB [l & 55
FRFER, B B A R B R i B .
1.2.7 WIE2FFIMMEFLEMIIMZIT 21
WAL, Bk A B R B & Amp 9 LB WA
B FRET, 37 CH IR . EE LR EN, Mse
I — N A5I9#4T PCR ¥, #hE AN 7 BLor A i
. PEECE 120~500 bp &35 F B (4 BH 14 5o Fe ik
HOI T, K 0 25 S M B GenBank. Pk P 3
XA L KA T EF4), A Primer 5.0 844 %
519, I PCR A& 519 8 R N 44

1.2.8 NMAMIZFiCHZ SN DA
A TR 20 AN PRI 5 R 2 DNA A R 3517 PCR
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610 hOE KR

#14%

P18, PCR RV AR ZR A 25 pL, £ 5 F4 DNA 50 ng;
10 X buffer 2.5 pL> 25 mmol /. MgCl, 2.5 pL,
dNTPs 1.0 mmol /L, 514 0.4 pmol /L., Taq DNA &
85 1.0U. PCR XMNAE)/FH:94 CIAZME S min,
94 CA&ME 30 s, IR K 45 s, IR KR T )10 52
72 C A 1 min, £ 35 MEH )5, 72 T ZE1F 10 min,
4 TR VI W) 510 1.5% SRR BEIC FA 4%
TR, RIS TR 8.0% 2R T4 M5 T i Bk i 25 = B v
WK B R YER I .

RAE PCR 414 B A8 e 3 [ AR AIE, B H AR
ARG H L R A, R A Popgene 84 4 (Version
1.32, http: /Avww. ualberta. ca fyeh /) 4t i1 H % fir
FERA B BRI E T

2 ZER5HH

2.1 WIEFBWMESE

FHE R4 DNA MEGY) — &8 & W& i PCR
T8GR e R 4% A AR e R L I e
& —RPILHE, R EH M LA TR H 1
FEBG ARG Mse I — N 514347 PCR ¥4 3845
WEEEHM B B 1 BR, Bk S AR FERE M
gia g L E BB FEZEETTE 100~500 bp, ¥t
BHRER R S B B BOS & DA SCEE .

1 BEEMNMIERBN PCRY LR
1~5: W B EE £ Fr B M: 100 bp ladder marker.
Fig.1 PCR amplification result of microsatellite-en-

riched fragment
Lanes 1 — 5: Microsatellite-enriched fragments of Amplifica-
tions M: 100 bp ladder marker.

2.2 [HMRER TR

e L LE DNA B 5 pGEM — T # 4k
B, Fe AL BRI A I DHS @ 452 745 40 47 50 B2
W ABEIH I 45 KR, B4 LB FART 551
HEEE %29 1500 A, Ut B AT 504 2 0 05 £ 1 1
EEEFERER . AP 150 4> A i

FhF LB AR &, 37 CTHiFRIE . EEUW
AR, F PCR T E & A B it LE T4
[ E A v B, 45 R R ILFE T 100 AN 4 5w [ B FR N
FBUR/NAE 120~ 500 bp 2 18], EHE K 66.7% -
XX 100 N B B EETE 120 ~500 bp Z B 9 FH
PR AT, S5 RARIH S 60 NE AWM ELE)T
%) (GenBank ¥ & 5 DQ789247 ~ DQ789306) , HJ!
PCR 5% B2 P B MR E N 60% -

XX 60 Mt B E T HEEAT 4T, BIREr T A
) AC.CT-GATA -GATT EE H7uih, i kKM T BA
TCTG. TGAT . ATCA . ATCT » GACA. TCAA F1 ATC
SER)THIMM EALR, BRRENEERE R4
AT EEFFINM LERR. MEEESERMFE
EEHAE 5~29 R, 15 90% . B IEINH A ER o DA
FEARRAIPT & AR B B ARV WL 2 AT 3.

Percentage

o B w

< = <
T T T

T143 %
]

—_
(=1
T

(=]

Q = = > » Q =
28 $R223 %3¢ 323
5 =2 5 2 0 a R A
F 3R/ & 5499
B AR Microsatellite type

2 W BEEFERET N A
Fig.2 Percentage of microsatellite types in Siniperca

chuatsi

Percentage

ML/ %

o)
Imperfect

BAT
Compound

Pttt
Perfect
B3 #fa TR FIIRAE
Fig.3 Characteristic of microsatellite types in

Siniperca chuatsi
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611

2.3

HIE251RT RTFERARZSHEE
FEARAS B 60 M D EFHIH, B T 13 AP
B3 ) R B AN BEF T3k 5 1480, WH AR 47 M7
TP B MO PAT R LRSI GR D . ST
(21 X514, DU 2R BE 4R 3L 20 A R 2 AT A

#1 MEREHMI2FINEITH 47 HHIESY

Fig.1 47 pairs of microsatellite primers designed according to microsatellite sequences in Siniperca chuatsi

DNA AR EEAT PCR 3718, 45 R A 20 X 519 3k145
T PCR P4, Ly 48 2% i 0 A, 7 38 1) 2
HHB N 1~2 %, B2 EMEDT, B AL 18
Xt 2 AR B AT Y, U R A& A 0.355 6~
0.9111 Z /A GE2).

GenBank
S
GenBank

acc. no.

BEFF
Repetitive sequence

ERZIYE -3

Forward primer 5" — 37)

R E -3

Reverse primer G’ —3")

Bk

'E C

TR A
BeR/N bp

Anneal  Expected

temp

fragment size

DQ789260
DQ789248
DQ789261
DQ789247
DQ789257
DQ789249
DQ789250
DQ789262
DQ789253
DQ789254
DQ789255
DQ789263
DQ789256
DQ789252
DQ789258
DQ789259
DQ789264
DQ789265
DQ789266
DQ789267
DQ789268
DQ789269
DQ789270
DQ789271
DQ789273
DQ789274
DQ789275
DQ789276
DQ789277
DQ789279
DQ789281
DQ789284
DQ789285
DQ789287
DQ789290
DQ789291
DQ789293
DQ789294
DQ789295
DQ789296
DQ789297
DQ789300
DQ789303
DQ789304
DQ789305
DQ789306
DQ789301

CA 506 CA5

AC

Gy

TGy

GDs... GDsy... CA
TGro

TG)y... TG,

(CA$0G CAs5. .. CAs
GA)r.... A

GDy

CA A CA

(TG)4CG (TG),. .. CDs
GDn

GDs... GDy. .. CA15
(TG)4CT TG 5

(TG),C (TG 1o
GT)4CAGD, GDs
GTs... GDg

A0y

(CA)s CA),AA (CA)g
TGy

CA)5... CA),
CA)5... CAYg

AC 1

(ATC)s. .. GATA) 5
(TCTG4

(CA);CT CATC CA
(ATAG),

(AATC) 1

GATA) 17

GAGT GA4
(TGAT),

GD1s

(AGAT) 15

(ATCD 15

TG0

TG AG) 15 TG 17
(ATCA)

GACAYg

(AATC)¢

GATD4
TECATETATR 5
(TCAA),

(TAGA) 1,

(ATCD 5

AGCCATCACCATCTGCCTA
GCTCGTAAAGTCCAGGTGAT
AGGTGGGAAACGATAGAGG
GCCATCTATCATCAACAAAATC
TTCCCATGCAGCAAAGGT
TGCGACAACTCTACTCTGCT
ACAGATAACAACTGAGGGAGCA
AGCCATCACCATCTGCCTAC
TGGGTTACAGAGCAGGAGGT
GAACGAGTATCGCATTAGCC
TGGTCTGGTCCTGTTTGTGTC
TGCTGCTTGCCTGGGGATT
GCAGTTTCCTGGTTACTCCTC
TOCCATGCAGCAAAGGTT
AGGAAGGATTTAGTCAAGGTG
CGTGAGCTTTCTTTCAGTCTG
ACACAGCGAACATGATCCAGTC
GGACTGAAATCACTTCCCAA
TCTGTTTTTGACCGAGGG
CCACACAGTCAAACCCGAGT
AAGGGTTAGGGTAAGTCTCC
TACTGTCACAGGTCAAAGGTCG
CGTCAGTTTCCACAGGCT
TGAGTGGTTAGAGTTAGGGACG
TGCTAGAACCACCACTACAAA
GCTAGTCCCTGTTGGCTTT
TCCTGAAGGAAGAGGTGGT
CTGTGAGTAATGTGCAGTGTC
CCGTCCTTCTTCCTCTGTGT
TOCCCTCGTTTCAGCTTC
TCTGAGTCCTGAGGCTGTTA
CATTGATAAGAAGATGAGAAGCA
TGGGTGAAGCAGGTGGCA
GTGTCTTTGTTTATGGAGTGAT
CACAAGAAATCCCCTCGTT
CACTCACGTTGTCAGTTTATCAC
CTGCAGGACGGTGTATGTG
TGGACCTGCTGTAATCTCTGT
TTACACTCACCAGGCCAATC
ACCTCTCTCTGCCTGTGCTT
ATAGCGAAACCGCAAGCA
CCGTCCTTCTTCCTCTGTGT
GCGTCAGCATTTCTTTGG
TGACTGCTAATGAGCTGCCA
GGTGAGTTTGTACCAAGAGGA
TACCATAACACTCAGACCCAC
CCCATCGGGTATGACTTT

TGTGCGGTGTCTGTATTCG
CAATGAGCACGCATAGAAG
AGTGTTTATGCCCTCTGTCA
TCCCAGTTATTCACTCCCAT
TAGGGGGGCTGAGAGCATAA
TCTGTTTTTGACCGAGGG
AATCCTGTCACAGCCTCCTC
CACTAAAACCCTGCCTCCC
TCTGATCACAGGTCTGTAGGCT
GAAAGTTGTGCAATGCGC
GGCATGTAGCATGACATGCA
TCCAGCCAGGGAGCAAGTGA
GCTTTGCTGAGTGGTTAGAGT
GGGGGCTGAGAGCATAAG
ACAAGCTCCCAGCCTGAT
CGTTCTTGGTGGTTCCTATG
GGGCTTCCCAGATCTGCTC
GCTGCTGACAATGGCTACTA
CACTTCACTTGGTTCACTGC
TGCCTTGCCTCCACCTAA
CTGATCTGTGTGAGCACCA
TGTGTCGGTGCAGGTTGGT
AGACCTCCGCTGTCCTGT
GCAGTTTCCTGGTTACTCCTC
TCATACCACAGCATCTCAATAG
CCAAATGTGGCAGAGTGAC
TGTCTATCATACTCCATCTCTCTC
AGGTTACTATCTATCTATCCATCTA
TTCGGTTGTTGGAAGGTG
CACTCACGTTGTCAGTTTATCA
TTCCGGTTCAGACAAGCT
TCCCTCAGGAAGTTTGGTT
GGACGGAGAACAGAGGCACT
GAGCACTAAACTCAATCAAACA
CACTCACGTTGTCAGTTTATCAC
TCOCCTCGTTTCAGCTTC
ACACTGTTGCACTGGCTGA
ATCGGGTAACATCTCCTCAC
ATGGACTATGGGTCTGGAAA
CGCACTCAGACTGCTCACTC
CTGGGTGAGGAAAGTGGATT
CGGTTGTTGGAAGGTGCT
TTGTTCTTGCCGCTTTCA
GCCAAAGACCCTTCCACTG
GCATGTAGAGCAGGGCAAT
CAAGGGAGCTTGCTCAAA
GAGAGAGTGCTGGATGTCAT

56
54
54
54
57
53
57
57
52
55
58
64
56
57
53
55
60
55
54
58
52
58
53
57
54
54
54
51
56
55
53
55
59
51
55
55
55
55
56
56
58
56
55
58
54
52
52

123
100
114
133
199
80

167
176
231
135
223

64
157
195
153
128
119
100

99
126
147
150
142
148
221
162
155
138
189
159
141
285
113
140
168
159
101
251
219
128
301
187
213
259
289
131
240
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BEMBERICM TERZ, SRfE g T
BB TR AR R, HRA M w R K%
750.04% ~12% 2 AW, Xf F k% w5 E
PRI UL, R 2 PSR A m R S5 5
SR R IR AT SR b & 1 AL 3 ) () 25 DR 45
PERAI LAl ATRI23-24), ARBFF1H ] FIASCO #:AE
REHE 1 FE I TE) P 52 Rl B0 £R B IR 41 A 1 B R ST PRI

612 FOE K R OR % 14 %
#x2 HE 18 MIZERERIFTE
Tab.2 Characterization of 18 microsatellite markers isolated from Siniperca chuatsi
— NN EZves ; X
- . BEETRE KB o W 2]
B Bl 5141 5 - 3 BORKE S PAK gy W
i s s /mmol* L™ & AC /N bp MEE REE
Locus Core sequence Primer sequence G’ — 37) . Allele
MgCl, Temp Size H, H,
number
DQ789266 AC) 1y TCTGTTTTTGACCGAGGG 1.2 57 95~139 2 1.0000 0.5556
CACTTCACTTGGTTCACTGC
DQ789271 AC) TGAGTGGTTAGAGTTAGGGACG 1.5 57 148~ 188 4 1.0000 0.5556
GCAGTTTCCTGGTTACTCCTC
DQ789273 TGCTAGAACCACCACTACAAA 1.2 58 203~305 4 0.0000 0.8000
Vg ..
ATCs. .. GATAY2 1 A TACCACAGCATCTCAATAG
DQ789274 (TCTG)¢ GCTAGTCCCTGTTGGCTTT 1.2 58 162~186 2 0.0000 0.8000
CCAAATGTGGCAGAGTGAC
DQ789277 (AATC)yq CCGTCCTTCTTCCTCTGTGT 1.5 57  189~229 2 0.2000 0.5111
CCGTCCTTCTTCCTCTGTGT
DQ789294 (TG)3AG TGAG (TG)  TGGACCTGCTGTAATCTCTGT 1.2 57 184~251 3 0.0000 0.3556
AG) 15 TG 17 ATCGGGTAACATCTCCTCAC
DQ789295 (ATCAY TTACACTCACCAGGCCAATC 1.5 57 171~243 6 0.6000 0.9111
ATGGACTATGGGTCTGGAAA
DQ789296 (GACA)g ACCTCTCTCTGCCTGTGCTT 1.5 56 96~160 6 0.2000 0.9111
CGCACTCAGACTGCTCACTC
DQ789297 (ATCA) 4o ATAGCGAAACCGCAAGCA 2.0 54 271~341 4 0.0000 0.8000
CTGGGTGAGGAAAGTGGATT
DQ789303 GATT)g GCGTCAGCATTTCTTTGG 1.5 55 213~245 4 0.0000 0.8000
TTGTTCTTGCCGCTTTCA
DQ789265 GDs... Gy GGACTGAAATCACTTCCCAA 1.5 56 95~142 4 1.0000 0.7111
GCTGCTGACAATGGCTACTA
DQ789279 (GATA) 4 TCCOCTCGTTTCAGCTTC 1.5 56 159~227 5 0.2000 0.8222
CACTCACGTTGTCAGTTTATCA
DQ789290 (AGAT) g CACAAGAAATCCCCTCGTT 1.5 57 168~240 6 0.2000 0.9111
CACTCACGTTGTCAGTTTATCAC
DQ789291 (ATCT) g CACTCACGTTGTCAGTTTATCAC 1.5 57 123~231 5 0.4000 0.8889
TCCCCTCGTTTCAGCTTC
DQ789300 (AATO COGTCCTTCTTCCTCTGTGT 1.5 57 163~235 6  1.0000 0.9111
CGGTTGTTGGAAGGTGCT
DQ789306 (TAGA) 5 TACCATAACACTCAGACCCAC 1.5 57 179~227 2 0.6000 0.4667
CAAGGGAGCTTGCTCAAA
DQ789254 Gy GAACGAGTATCGCATTAGCC 1.5 57 135~157 2 1.0000 0.5556
GAAAGTTGTGCAATGCGC
DQ789256 Gy GCAGTTTCCTGGTTACTCCTC 1.5 57 157~179 2 1.0000 0.5556
GCTTTGCTGAGTGGTTAGAGT
3 it ey, ELASTI 3 BH 4 52 B 2608 60 % 75 A5, Ui BA S H
I TE

AT A B ESCERER &, THT R
FIAECIN 07 3k 6 . i T2 . I, FIASCO W 2 —
Fob AR g PR L = R A 1 R bR e 4 B Ak, AT DAHET
B AT B BRI 2.

MOEIFH " afn T EZEYRRE AT, IF
HAZFENL AR . A0 A0 i fa ik A 2R
BRERER BT F 9 AC-CT-GATA-GATT HE #. T
Ay BRI T TCTG-TGAT-ATCA.ATCT.GACA.
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TCAA M ATCHHEE )7, EE R FEEDTES
~29 R, TEIXLLTE TR 75, F A0 % I XUBs
HEEEEXAE (ACGD, 4 d 50%, H X2
(GA A1 13%: X5 EFTHEHMERAF AO,
MEEMEERAIFEE, HRE CD, M T A4
WAR— 5025 4 B 2K (GATA) , 1 20%
ks ERAPFNMES 3 WMEET R
(ATC) ,, X ATRE S & 1 3 I 2 875 1R
HR. BRI, HAR R BEGHREPHEAR AT &
BRI T E T, XA #5 R ok ) £ 55 R 4
DNA H AT | BERREER .

MR Weber 2132 i ) bR e, 7T LUK 8 B2 55
93 A58 F R Perfect) ~ I 58 £ B (Imperfect) TR &
A (Compound) 3 Fi A, AW 57 4> B 13 219 60 4
5t g TE T HIH 5 R AL 40 A, 1 66.7%; AE5E
FERIE 144,15 23.3%;: RE I 6 4, (1 10.0% -
HTAEMEAAENL S SBHEM T EET K
I e A AR (0 267271 ACHIF 97 v 9 421 64 5 25 TR 4
BEFH AR F5, 7 WK A A1 04 ST R
ZFFEE G Y, 7B MR R R RN, R R A
P o 2 o A L AT R 5T e S I 5 I

AR 5T R F PCR V2 B 0 3 PH Mk 72 B, J@ 3
TR A AR B/, BEALBEEL 100 4~ 120 ~ 500
bp Z 8] HAH 2 5550 1) AN 8 B AT W T, 45 R R I
60 & H M BEF S, HEA BB EE M.
PCR V2 I 5 5k T 2 PH 1 5 B (A HE A 05 60 9% 5 3X Ut
B PCR 18 07 32 1ol T 2 B 4t v [ o 2 470 s AT AT 0
7 60 M BEFFF, BT 13 A I P 5K
WARRERAT 5ok, AW RN 3RS 47 ST R A S|
Y. BENLPRIE & R 21 X 51 43EAT PCR ¥ 3%, 45 3
B 20 X5 ReRR R I TR, Y8 S
Wi, I AR SN 1~2 & 2SS
T, B L3RS 18 X 2 &AM B 2519, T3
K% & BEAE 0.3556~0.911 1 2 18], X Eefl B bx
0K R — AT B AR TS R T A R A
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Isolation and characterization of microsatellite loci from Siniperca chuatsi

KUANG Gang-qiao' %, LIU Zhen', LU Shuang-ging'» LIU Hong-yu*» ZHANG Jian-she': TANG Jian-zhou'

(1. Department of Biotechnology & Environment Science, Changsha University, Changsha 410003, China: 2.College of Animal Sci-
ence and Technology: Hunan Agricultural University, Changsha 410128, China:; 3.Department of Environmental Science & Engi-
neering» Hunan University> Changsha 410082, China)

Abstract: A microsatellite-enriched genomic library of Siniperca chuatsi was constructed by using the
method of FIASCO (Fast Isolation by AFLP Sequences Containing Repeats), and the microsaellite se-
quences and their characteristics were analyzed in this study. Siniperca chuatsi’ s genomic DNA was digest-
ed with restriction enzyme Msel, then the fragments of 200 — 800 bp were ligated with Msel adaptors; and
hybridized with biotinylated oligoprobes (AC)gs (CT)g, (AT) 7, (GATAYg and (GATT);. The hybrid mix-
ture was attached to streptavidin-coated magnetic beads. After the non-SSRs fragments were removed by
washing; single-stranded DNA containing the selected microsatellite DNA was collected. Then the single-
stranded DNA was amplified using Mse I — N primers to obtain double-stranded targeted fragments. The
double-stranded fragments were cloned into pGEM-T vectors and transformed into DH5a strains and then
the microsatellite-enriched library of Siniperca chuatsi was triumphantly constructed. One hundred clones
which were 120 — 500 bp in size were isolated and sequenced from Siniperca chuatsi microsatellite libraries.
Sixty clones (60%) of them contained microsatellites (GenBank Accession Number: DQ789247 —
DQ789306) . We designed 47 pairs of SSR-primers and synthesized 21 pairs of them- 18 polymorphic mi-
crosatellite markers were screened out. The results indicate that FIASCO is a good method for enhancing the
efficiency of development of microsatellite markers. These microsatellite markers are useful for genetic back-
ground analyzing and genetic linkage mapping construction of Siniperca chuatsi. Therefore, they provide
various of candidates for comparative genome analysis; marker-assisted selection and analysis of quantitative
trait loci location of Siniperca chuarsi. [Journal of Fishery Sciences of China,2007,14 4> :608 —614 ]
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